
Pl. Datum Veranstaltung Ort LV Teiln.
1 26.10.19 Cross Days Charlottenburg Berlin 1077
2 15.12.19 Int. Weihnachts-Crosslauf Borgholzhausen Westfahlen 1009
3 27.07.19 Friesencross Wangerland Niedersachsen 849
4 10.11.19 Crosslauf des RC Tegel Berlin Berlin 842
5 09.03.19 DM Cross Ingolstadt Bayern 824
6 24.11.19 Darmstadt-Cross Darmstadt Hessen 663
7 17.11.19 Winter Crosslaufserie 2019/20 / 3.Termin Goldbach (Unterfranken) Bayern 628
8 03.11.19 Winter Crosslaufserie 2019/20 / 1.Termin Goldbach (Unterfranken) Bayern 627
9 12.10.19 Schloss-Cross Biberach Baden-Württemberg 624
10 03.02.19 Volks-Crosslauf / Silberseelauf Langenhagen Niedersachsen 611
11 10.11.19 Winter Crosslaufserie 2019/20 / 2.Termin Goldbach (Unterfranken) Bayern 609
12 02.11.19 HEK Crosslauf Hamburg Hamburg 601
13 24.11.19 Winter Crosslaufserie 2019/20 / 4.Termin Goldbach (Unterfranken) Bayern 580
14 18.05.19 Gutsmuths Rennsteig Lauf Schmiedefeld Thüringen 565
15 24.02.19 Bayer. Crosslaufmeisterschaften Kemmern Bayern 524
16 03.11.19 Friedeholz Crosslauf Syke Niedersachsen 516
17 23.02.19 Crosslauf BSG Siemens Bergedorf Gehölz Hamburg 484
18 06.01.19 Winter Crosslaufserie 7. Termin Goldbach Bayern 483
19 26.10.19 Int. Deuchts.-Franz. Crosslauf Hatzenbühl Pfalz 463
20 22.12.19 Country Cross Syke Niedersachsen 458
21 31.03.19 Dresdner Crossmeisterschaft Rund um den Wolfshügel Dresden Sachsen 449
22 14.04.19 PfunRun - Pfungstädter Brauerei-Cross Pfungstadt Hessen 446
23 03.11.19 Freitaler Crosslauf Rund um den Windberg Freital Sachsen 445
24 16.11.19 FLVW Cross-Meisterschaften Hamm Westfahlen 438
25 07.12.19 Weinstadt Cross Weinstadt Baden-Württemberg 434
26 01.12.19 Waldkater Crosslauf Weyhe Niedersachsen 431
27 09.02.19 DLV Cross-Cup / NLV+BLV - Meisterschaft Cross / BM Cross Löningen Niedersachsen 404
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28 17.11.19 Olympia-Alm-Crosslauf München Bayern 404
29 03.10.19 Cross der deutschen Einheit Weißensee Thüringen 402
30 22.09.19 Cross-Lauf und Nordic-Walking Birkenwerder Brandenburg 394
31 23.11.19 Unnaer Kurparklauf Unna Westfahlen 386
32 02.11.19 Landesmeisterschaften Cross Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Bad Doberan Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 386
33 17.03.19 Sonsbecker-Frühlingswaldlauf Sonnsbeck Nordrhein 385
34 20.11.19 Offener Vereinscrosslauf der WSG Geyer Sachsen 371
35 16.02.19 Energie Cross Neukirchen Grevenbroich Nordrhein 359
36 09.02.19 BaWü Crosslaufmeisterschaften Stockach Baden-Württemberg 349
37 01.12.19 Pfungstädter Advents-Crosslauf Pfungstadt Hessen 345
38 15.12.19 Werdener Crosslauf Essen Nordrhein 342
39 17.11.19 Riegeler Crosslauf Riegel am Kaiserstuhl Baden-Württemberg 338
40 15.12.19 Sandberg Crosslauf Syke Niedersachsen 336
41 01.05.19 Angeraner Krepe - Cross Angern Sachsen-Anhalt 327
42 09.03.19 Radebeuler Wintercross Radebeul Sachsen 323
43 05.01.19 Bothfelder Crosslauf Bothfeld Niedersachsen 320
44 31.03.19 KM Crosslauf Ludwigsburg Baden-Württemberg 318
45 10.11.19 Krefelder Martinscross Krefeld Nordrhein 317
46 09.11.19 Sächsische Crossmeisterschaft Bautzen Sachsen 315
47 16.02.19 Pfalz-Crossmeisterschaften Heltersberg Pfalz 314
48 17.02.19 Crosstlauf TSV Obervorschütz Gudensberg Hessen 312
49 02.02.19 Crosslauf der LuT Aschaffenburg Sulzbach am Main Bayern 309
50 10.02.19 Xantener Stadioncross Xanten Nordrhein 308
51 05.01.19 Grillrather Crosslauf Gangelt Nordrhein 303
52 02.03.19 Auricher Crosslauf Aurich Niedersachsen 301
53 27.01.19 Crosslauf der LG Kraichtal Oberacker Baden-Württemberg 290
54 10.02.19 Hegau-Bodensee-Crosslaufserie(5. Lauf) Radolfzell Baden-Württemberg 287
55 17.11.19 Crosslauf Rund um das Stadion Elm Saarland 286
56 03.02.19 Treburer Crosslauf Trebur Hessen 278
57 03.03.19 Luckenwalder Crosslaufserie 3. Lauf Wittenburg Brandenburg 278
58 17.02.19 Luckenwalder Crosslaufserie 1. Lauf Luckenwalde Brandenburg 272
59 09.11.19 Offene Stadtmeisterschaften Cross Leipzig Sachsen 271
60 03.11.19 Volks-Crosslauf Friedrich-Ludwig-Jahn TuS Neukölln Neu Kölln Berlin 270
61 10.05.19 Friedenfelser Crosslauf 2019 (OVL-Cup-Lauf) Friedenfels Bayern 269
62 13.01.19 Hegau-Bodensee-Crosslaufserie(2. Lauf) Reichenau Baden-Württemberg 267



63 26.10.19 1. Lauf zur Crosslauf Serie im Kreis Bernkastel-Wittlich Breit Rheinland 267
64 10.02.19 Rheinland-Meisterschaften im Crosslauf Trier Rheinland 263
65 27.01.19 Süderelbe-Crosslauf der HNT Hamburg Neugrabener Heide Hamburg 261
66 10.02.19 SLB-Cross Bexbach Saarland 259
67 09.03.19 Hennigsdorfer Frühlingscross Hennigsdorf Brandenburg 258
68 31.03.19 Regio- und Kreis-Crossmeisterschaften Dagersheim Baden-Württemberg 256
69 10.03.19 Luckenwalder Crosslaufserie 4. Lauf Luckenwalde Brandenburg 254
70 10.11.19 Lop dwasch dörn Wildenloh Wildenloh Niedersachsen 254
71 10.02.19 Münchner Stadioncross München Bayern 251
72 02.02.19 Meerhardt Extreme Gummersbach Nordrhein 250
73 01.12.19 LVN Crossmeisterschaften Sonnsbeck Nordrhein 248
74 13.10.19 Einsiedler Herbst Crosslauf Chemnitz Sachsen 246
75 07.12.19 2. Lauf der Crosslaufserie Kreis BKS-Will Wintrich Rheinland 243
76 26.01.19 Wald- und Crosslauf mit Kreismeisterschaften Kahl Bayern 242
77 24.02.19 Luckenwalder Crosslaufserie 2. Lauf Luckenwalde Brandenburg 242
78 09.03.19 Walter Eifert Crosslauftag Bad Soden-Neuenhain Hessen 241
79 16.03.19 Crosslauf Altötting Altötting Bayern 239
80 03.11.19 Dorstener Cross Dorsten Westfahlen 238
81 27.01.19 Hegau-Bodensee-Crosslaufserie(4. Lauf) Meersburg Baden-Württemberg 237
82 12.01.19 Atzenkleb-Crosslauf Oberbrombach Rheinland 235
83 17.11.19 Lila-Eule-Cross Kappeln Schleswig-Holstein 233
84 10.02.19 STUDEX Cross Eckental Bayern 230
85 08.12.19 Mülheimer Rennbahncross Mühlheim an der Ruhr Nordrhein 230
86 16.02.19 OIE-Nahe-Crosslaufserie Veitsrodt Rheinland 228
87 20.01.19 Holtorfer Krähen-Cross Nienburg-Krähe Niedersachsen 228
88 03.11.19 Tiergarten-Cross Schleswig Schleswig-Holstein 228
89 17.02.19 Fleiner Cross-Serie Flein Baden-Württemberg 225
90 20.10.19 Parforce-Heide Cross Stahnsdorf Brandenburg 223
91 24.03.19 Kreis-Crosslauf-Meisterschaften Mainz-Gonshenheim Rheinhessen 223
92 19.01.19 Crosslauf in Straberg Dormagen Nordrhein 222
93 09.03.19 Steiner-Crosslauf Hahnenbach Rheinland 220
94 23.03.19 EMS Kreis-Crosscup Stockstadt Bayern 220
95 10.03.19 Cross- und Hindernis-Fun-Lauf Külsheim Baden-Württemberg 218
96 06.04.19 Crosslauf mit Regionsmeisterschaften Inn-Salzach Neumarkt-Sankt Veit Bayern 218
97 26.01.19 Crosslauf Waldkraiburg Waldkaiburg Bayern 217



98 16.11.19 Wald- und Crosslauf Rund um den Freudenberg Wuppertal Nordrhein 217
99 12.01.19 Oelde Crosslauf Oelde Westfahlen 215

100 26.01.19 OIE-Nahe-Crosslaufserie Idar-Oberstein Rheinland 214

1 12.10.19 Schloss-Cross Biberach Baden-Württemberg 624
2 07.12.19 Weinstadt Cross Weinstadt Baden-Württemberg 434
3 09.02.19 BaWü Crosslaufmeisterschaften Stockach Baden-Württemberg 349
4 17.11.19 Riegeler Crosslauf Riegel am Kaiserstuhl Baden-Württemberg 338
5 31.03.19 KM Crosslauf Ludwigsburg Baden-Württemberg 318

1 09.03.19 DM Cross Ingolstadt Bayern 824
2 17.11.19 Winter Crosslaufserie 2019/20 / 3.Termin Goldbach (Unterfranken) Bayern 628
3 03.11.19 Winter Crosslaufserie 2019/20 / 1.Termin Goldbach (Unterfranken) Bayern 627
4 10.11.19 Winter Crosslaufserie 2019/20 / 2.Termin Goldbach (Unterfranken) Bayern 609
5 24.11.19 Winter Crosslaufserie 2019/20 / 4.Termin Goldbach (Unterfranken) Bayern 580

1 26.10.19 Cross Days Charlottenburg Berlin 1077
2 10.11.19 Crosslauf des RC Tegel Berlin Berlin 842
3 03.11.19 Volks-Crosslauf Friedrich-Ludwig-Jahn TuS Neukölln Neu Kölln Berlin 270
4 19.10.19 Kieser-Training Crosslauf Berlin Berlin 203
5

1 22.09.19 Cross-Lauf und Nordic-Walking Birkenwerder Brandenburg 394
2 03.03.19 Luckenwalder Crosslaufserie 3. Lauf Wittenburg Brandenburg 278
3 17.02.19 Luckenwalder Crosslaufserie 1. Lauf Luckenwalde Brandenburg 272
4 09.03.19 Hennigsdorfer Frühlingscross Hennigsdorf Brandenburg 258
5 10.03.19 Luckenwalder Crosslaufserie 4. Lauf Luckenwalde Brandenburg 254

1 26.12.19 Bremer Schoko-Crosslauf Bremen Bremen 192
2 01.12.19 Nikolaus Crosslauf Bremen Bremen 171
3
4
5
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1 02.11.19 HEK Crosslauf Hamburg Hamburg 601
2 23.02.19 Crosslauf BSG Siemens Bergedorf Gehölz Hamburg 484
3 27.01.19 Süderelbe-Crosslauf der HNT Hamburg Neugrabener Heide Hamburg 261
4 06.01.19 Bergedorfer Crosslauf Begedorfer Ghölz Hamburg 188
5

1 24.11.19 Darmstadt-Cross Darmstadt Hessen 663
2 14.04.19 PfunRun - Pfungstädter Brauerei-Cross Pfungstadt Hessen 446
3 01.12.19 Pfungstädter Advents-Crosslauf Pfungstadt Hessen 345
4 17.02.19 Crosstlauf TSV Obervorschütz Gudensberg Hessen 312
5 03.02.19 Treburer Crosslauf Trebur Hessen 278

1 02.11.19 Landesmeisterschaften Cross Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Bad Doberan Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 386
2 03.10.19 Ueckermünder Herbstcross Ueckermünde Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 138
3
4
5

1 27.07.19 Friesencross Wangerland Niedersachsen 849
2 03.02.19 Volks-Crosslauf / Silberseelauf Langenhagen Niedersachsen 611
3 03.11.19 Friedeholz Crosslauf Syke Niedersachsen 516
4 22.12.19 Country Cross Syke Niedersachsen 458
5 01.12.19 Waldkater Crosslauf Weyhe Niedersachsen 431

1 17.03.19 Sonsbecker-Frühlingswaldlauf Sonnsbeck Nordrhein 385
2 16.02.19 Energie Cross Neukirchen Grevenbroich Nordrhein 359
3 15.12.19 Werdener Crosslauf Essen Nordrhein 342
4 10.11.19 Krefelder Martinscross Krefeld Nordrhein 317
5 10.02.19 Xantener Stadioncross Xanten Nordrhein 308

1 26.10.19 Int. Deuchts.-Franz. Crosslauf Hatzenbühl Pfalz 463
2 16.02.19 Pfalz-Crossmeisterschaften Heltersberg Pfalz 314
3 26.01.19 Leininger Crosslauf Grünstein Pfalz 164
4 02.11.19 Rülzheimer Crosslauf Rüzlheim Pfalz 120
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5

1 24.03.19 Kreis-Crosslauf-Meisterschaften Mainz-Gonshenheim Rheinhessen 223
2
3
4
5

1 26.10.19 1. Lauf zur Crosslauf Serie im Kreis Bernkastel-Wittlich Breit Rheinland 267
2 10.02.19 Rheinland-Meisterschaften im Crosslauf Trier Rheinland 263
3 07.12.19 2. Lauf der Crosslaufserie Kreis BKS-Will Wintrich Rheinland 243
4 12.01.19 Atzenkleb-Crosslauf Oberbrombach Rheinland 235
5 16.02.19 OIE-Nahe-Crosslaufserie Veitsrodt Rheinland 228

1 17.11.19 Crosslauf Rund um das Stadion Elm Saarland 286
2 10.02.19 SLB-Cross Bexbach Saarland 259
3 20.01.19 Crosslauf des LC Schmelz Schmelz Saarland 199
4 03.02.19 ÜberherrnCross Altforweiler Saarland 193
5 27.01.19 Kaltenstein-Crosslauf Lebach Saarland 142

1 31.03.19 Dresdner Crossmeisterschaft Rund um den Wolfshügel Dresden Sachsen 449
2 03.11.19 Freitaler Crosslauf Rund um den Windberg Freital Sachsen 445
3 20.11.19 Offener Vereinscrosslauf der WSG Geyer Sachsen 371
4 09.03.19 Radebeuler Wintercross Radebeul Sachsen 323
5 09.11.19 Sächsische Crossmeisterschaft Bautzen Sachsen 315

1 01.05.19 Angeraner Krepe - Cross Angern Sachsen-Anhalt 327
2 07.09.19 Karlis Härtetest Pretzsch Sachsen-Anhalt 128
3 19.10.19 Herbstwaldlauf von Turbine Halle Halle Sachsen-Anhalt 42
4
5

1 17.11.19 Lila-Eule-Cross Kappeln Schleswig-Holstein 233
2 03.11.19 Tiergarten-Cross Schleswig Schleswig-Holstein 228
3 12.01.19 Crosslauf, Cross- und Waldlaufserie Heide Schleswig-Holstein 135
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4 01.12.19 Fischteiche-Cross Leck Schleswig-Holstein 120
5 09.03.19 Cross- und Waldlaufserie Burg Schleswig-Holstein 112

1 18.05.19 Gutsmuths Rennsteig Lauf Schmiedefeld Thüringen 565
2 03.10.19 Cross der deutschen Einheit Weißensee Thüringen 402
3 06.04.19 Altenburger Crosslauf Altenburg Thüringen 210
4 19.01.19 Crosslauf Rund um die Zinkspitze Hundeshagen Thüringen 133
5 30.03.19 Frühjahrscrosslauf im Stieger Erfurt Thüringen 106

1 15.12.19 Int. Weihnachts-Crosslauf Borgholzhausen Westfahlen 1009
2 16.11.19 FLVW Cross-Meisterschaften Hamm Westfahlen 438
3 23.11.19 Unnaer Kurparklauf Unna Westfahlen 386
4 03.11.19 Dorstener Cross Dorsten Westfahlen 238
5 12.01.19 Oelde Crosslauf Oelde Westfahlen 215

Thüringen

Westfahlen


